
2026 Purdue University Northwest Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Hernandez (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-20), Hernandez (4-4), Bond (3-
3), Charmat (3-3), Ramer (3-3), Tanner (3-3), Wilson (3-3), Roop (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Del Toro, Jessy .571 3-3 7 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .571 1 0 0 0 .625 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
18 Hernandez, Olivia .556 3-3 9 0 5 2 0 0 4 7 .778 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
3 DeBoer, Amanda .500 3-3 10 3 5 0 1 0 4 7 .700 1 0 1 0 .545 0 0 1-1 3 11 0 1.000
17 Dugan, Kylie .455 3-3 11 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .455 2 0 1 0 .538 0 0 2-2 3 3 0 1.000
11 Jensen, Gracie .250 3-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
22 Fair, Emma .250 3-3 8 3 2 0 1 0 1 4 .500 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-1 20 1 0 1.000
10 Madura, Kylie .125 3-3 8 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .100 2 0 2-2 5 0 1 .833
0 Voll, Hannah .500 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
1 Ecker, Madison .250 3-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
2 Tanner, Chloe .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
9 Ramer, Jadyn .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
27 Wilson, Grace .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 1 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
4 Westerfield, Charli .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
12 Mudis, Sylvia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

16
Rafferty-Flatter,
Hannah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

24 Adelmann, Kendall .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Szakacs, Mercedes .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .329 3-3 85 15 28 3 2 0 14 35 .412 7 0 9 1 .365 4 0 5-6 60 26 2 .977
Opponents .282 3-3 78 16 22 3 0 1 13 28 .359 16 3 14 0 .414 2 2 10-10 60 19 6 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Tanner, Chloe 2.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 7.0 4 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 .160 0 2 0 0 0
8 Charmat, Hailie 3.50 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 9 4 4 5 7 2 0 0 .290 0 1 0 1 2
5 Roop, Jordyn 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 6 1 4 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 1 0
33 Bond, Abbey 9.33 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.85 2-1 5 3 2 0 0 20.0 22 16 11 16 14 3 0 1 .282 1 3 0 2 2
Opponents 2.80 1-2 6 3 1 0 0 20.0 28 15 8 7 9 3 2 0 .329 1 0 0 4 0



2026 Purdue University Northwest Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Fair, Emma 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 DeBoer, Amanda 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hernandez, Olivia 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
17 Dugan, Kylie 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wilson, Grace 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Jensen, Gracie 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ramer, Jadyn 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Ecker, Madison 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tanner, Chloe 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
0 Voll, Hannah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Roop, Jordyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Westerfield, Charli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Charmat, Hailie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Madura, Kylie 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Del Toro, Jessy 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Mudis, Sylvia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rafferty-Flatter, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Adelmann, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Szakacs, Mercedes 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bond, Abbey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 88 60 26 2 .977 0 20 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 85 60 19 6 .929 4 10 2 .833 2 0


